
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and # 
ITB No. 16-100775, 

Glenwood Sidewalks Improvements, 
PI002415/0010636 

Procurement Agent Jennifer Schofield 
Date Solicitation bid prices expires. 
(Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend 
bid date/prices.  Include new date.) 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring/Expired contract (If 
no previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

Glenwood Sidewalks Improvements, 
PI002415/0010636  
ITB No. 16-100775 

CPA 1053399 
Contract Number, Contractor Name and 
Award Amount (Include increases and 
Total Award Amount) 

$ 4,406,225.08 

Previous or Amount Spent to Date on 
Contract(s) 
(List Amount Spent per Contract and 
Total Amount Spent) 

$ 4,324,126.00 

DBE – Subcontractor (List Participation 
Percentage and Type of Work Provided) 

BRTU Construction, Inc (PRIME) 
Sintayeu Areda, President 
Years in Business: 24 
Years doing Business w/DeKalb: 9 

LSBE participation – N/A 

Disadvantage Business Enterprise (DBE): Prime 
is the DBE participant. 

Attachments: • UD Change Order Request


